



2017 MOUNTAIN BIKE AUSTRALIA
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
MT JOYCE | MAY 12-14

MTBA 2017 National Championships DHI - Mt Joyce, QLD

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>				
Elite Men						
1	3	Jack Moir	2:15.07	2:09.55		
2	2	Connor Fearon	2:14.47	2:10.87	1.32	1.32
3	1	Troy Brosnan	2:13.73	2:11.48	0.61	1.93
4	5	Dean Lucas	2:15.25	2:11.92	0.44	2.37
5	4	Joshua Button	2:18.52	2:12.39	0.47	2.84
6	9	Joel Willis	2:22.36	2:14.97	2.58	5.42
7	10	Harry Bush	2:20.62	2:15.47	0.50	5.92
8	6	Remy Morton	2:21.13	2:15.95	0.48	6.40
9	19	Harry Donald	2:22.01	2:18.63	2.68	9.08
10	8	Jake Newell	2:20.69	2:19.76	1.13	10.21
11	26	Andrew Caraye	2:28.81	2:19.84	0.08	10.29
12	24	Bryce Stirling	2:40.89	2:22.96	3.12	13.41
13	7	Oliver Zwar	2:23.35	2:23.09	0.13	13.54
14	13	Jacob Reeves	2:27.47	2:23.34	0.25	13.79
15	18	Harrison Reibelt	2:31.13	2:24.19	0.85	14.64
16	16	David Habicht	2:28.14	2:24.25	0.06	14.70
17	27	Jeremy Armstrong	2:21.08	2:26.33	2.08	16.78
18	23	Sam Brownlie	2:38.86	2:28.23	1.90	18.68
19	14	Ryan Leutton	2:25.71	2:31.09	2.86	21.54
20	11	Brent Smith	2:24.80	2:31.29	0.20	21.74
21	12	Sam Fraser	2:29.97	2:31.79	0.50	22.24
22	22	Lachlan Stuerzl	2:35.28	2:32.10	0.31	22.55
23	17	Jacob Cross	2:54.85	2:38.57	6.47	29.02
24	25	Chris Dalziel	2:46.80	2:39.95	1.38	30.40
25	21	Cameron Tomlinson	2:49.83	2:40.52	0.57	30.97
26	20	Linden Rosier	3:05.23	2:58.23	17.71	48.68
27	15	Callum Dawes	2:33.55	3:11.13	12.90	1:01.58
Elite Women						
1	5	Ronja Hill-Wright	2:49.85	2:44.71		
2	3	Sian A'hern	2:51.62	2:46.91	2.20	2.20
3	6	Kaitlin Lawlor	2:52.52	2:49.51	2.60	4.80
4	1	Lisa Mathison	3:03.24	2:49.94	0.43	5.23
5	4	Kellie Weinert	3:07.75	2:54.34	4.40	9.63
6	8	Shelly Flood	2:57.13	2:55.76	1.42	11.05
7	7	Tracey Knight	3:23.43	3:19.62	23.86	34.91
8	2	Tegan Molloy	2:49.77			5.06
9	10	Sarah Gamble	4:32.06		1:42.29	1:47.35



2017 MOUNTAIN BIKE AUSTRALIA
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
MT JOYCE | MAY 12-14

Junior Men

1	201	Baxter Maiwald	2:19.57	2:16.14		
2	205	Darcy Coutts	2:24.52	2:19.28	3.14	3.14
3	202	Patrick Butler	2:24.03	2:21.52	2.24	5.38
4	204	Bryce Heathcote	2:35.13	2:24.49	2.97	8.35
5	213	Matt Carter	2:29.60	2:24.88	0.39	8.74
6	206	Matt Ellison	2:43.42	2:25.83	0.95	9.69
7	220	Niki Barber	2:34.99	2:27.04	1.21	10.90
8	212	Declan O'Connor	2:34.45	2:28.66	1.62	12.52
9	209	Christopher Palsler	2:39.19	2:32.83	4.17	16.69
10	216	Damon Blacker	2:45.59	2:34.60	1.77	18.46
11	208	Cameron Cubit	2:47.65	2:40.43	5.83	24.29
12	207	Harry Parsons	2:22.64	2:40.80	0.37	24.66
13	210	Riley Horsman	2:46.70	2:47.73	6.93	31.59
14	219	Andrew Butler	2:41.15	3:00.14	12.41	44.00
15	215	Tom Fisher		3:14.56	14.42	58.42
16	214	Bodie Bacon	3:28.37	3:16.23	1.67	1:00.09
17	211	Yuliang Seow	2:56.03	3:18.27	2.04	1:02.13
18	218	Russell Snapper	3:53.20	3:24.71	6.44	1:08.57
19	222	Joshua Clark	2:19.69	19:19.14	15:54.43	17:03.00
20	217	Aaron Gungl	2:29.02			12.88

Did not start

	203	Ben Zwar				
	221	Riley Yarnold				

Junior Women

1	201	Ellie Smith	2:53.82	2:51.55		
2	202	Sally Potter	3:32.15	3:36.78	45.23	45.23

Under 17 Men

1	701	Kye A'hern	2:25.38	2:22.85		
2	702	Pacey Stockton	2:29.87	2:24.61	1.76	1.76
3	704	Caleb Rees	2:36.76	2:33.83	9.22	10.98
4	703	Ethan Corney	2:30.44	2:35.33	1.50	12.48
5	716	Jaxon Sawyer	2:30.98	2:41.93	6.60	19.08
6	718	Jay Loenneker	3:09.00	2:43.48	1.55	20.63
7	715	Max Harrison	2:48.86	2:45.90	2.42	23.05
8	714	Liam Melnacs	2:49.89	2:48.84	2.94	25.99
9	711	Charlie Howard	2:36.01	2:52.18	3.34	29.33
10	717	Mack Malone	3:05.03	2:53.70	1.52	30.85
11	708	Tomas Evans-Butcher	2:54.69	2:54.58	0.88	31.73
12=	713	Oliver Kaard	2:47.68	2:59.44	4.86	36.59
12=	719	Connor Aves	3:03.01	2:59.44	4.86	36.59
14	710	Sam Lloyd-Jones	3:48.19	3:06.02	6.58	43.17
15	709	Will Coman	3:08.62	3:07.41	1.39	44.56
16	707	Nathan Cubit	3:10.89	3:09.35	1.94	46.50
17	712	Matthew Eggs	3:52.23	3:33.31	23.96	1:10.46
18	706	Will Baker	2:47.33			24.48
19	705	Stephan Ficovic	2:47.98		0.65	25.13

Under 17 Women

1	701	Cassie Voysey	3:36.83	3:15.51		
2	702	Emma Moore	4:04.65	5:26.59	2:11.08	2:11.08



2017 MOUNTAIN BIKE AUSTRALIA
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
MT JOYCE | MAY 12-14

Under 15 Men

1	802	Dylan Gow	2:52.15	2:42.81		
2	807	Corey Ackerman	2:48.05	2:42.95	0.14	0.14
3	805	Ben Jenkinson	3:02.75	2:48.58	5.63	5.77
4	803	Sam Luff	2:49.13	2:50.56	1.98	7.75
5	801	Kaia Ellis	2:59.71	2:51.76	1.20	8.95
6	808	Spencer Rhodes	3:18.33	3:01.89	10.13	19.08
7	809	Mali Asang	3:26.50	3:07.69	5.80	24.88
8	804	Kegan Rees	3:18.10		10.41	35.29

Did not start

	806	Aden Finlay				
--	-----	-------------	--	--	--	--

Under 13 Men

1	901	Wil Stockton	3:25.48	3:16.50		
2	902	Lewis Allbon	3:16.74	3:19.23	2.73	2.73

Did not start

	903	Clancy Johnston				
--	-----	-----------------	--	--	--	--

Expert Men

1	104	Jason Henderson	2:46.09	2:40.36		
2	113	Simon Campbell	2:45.58	2:41.60	1.24	1.24
3	102	Trent Byrne	2:54.41	2:43.95	2.35	3.59
4	111	Ryan Mentakis	2:54.80	2:47.41	3.46	7.05
5	101	Daniel Weston	2:58.69	2:48.77	1.36	8.41
6	109	Isaac Gittins	3:09.10	2:51.92	3.15	11.56
7	105	Cale Jones	3:05.35	2:54.16	2.24	13.80
8	114	James Richards	3:09.52	2:55.38	1.22	15.02
9	110	Zachary Loudoun	3:04.42	2:59.59	4.21	19.23
10	112	Andrew Dean	2:54.68	3:01.07	1.48	20.71
11	106	Kyle Addy	3:05.38	3:17.91	16.84	37.55
12	103	Mitchell Fraser	4:45.81	3:24.39	6.48	44.03
13	108	Simon Barber	2:47.10	6:50.67	3:26.28	4:10.31
14	107	Dane Whisson	3:27.69			47.33

Expert Women

1	101	Caitlin Dore	4:03.97	3:47.76		
---	-----	--------------	---------	---------	--	--

Masters 1 Men

1	304	Jacob Coles	2:42.29	2:35.13		
2	301	Aaron Cairns	2:40.65	2:37.58	2.45	2.45
3	302	Reece Carter	2:53.92	2:40.87	3.29	5.74
4	306	Andrew Ashton	2:50.84	2:42.82	1.95	7.69
5	305	Lance Hooper	3:11.45	2:57.38	14.56	22.25

Did not finish

	303	David Lewis				
--	-----	-------------	--	--	--	--

Masters 1 Women

1	301	Alessia Abrami	3:48.11	3:44.37		
---	-----	----------------	---------	---------	--	--

Masters 2 Men

1	404	Damien Rogatek	2:39.01	2:31.46		
2	401	Jake Royle	2:39.23	2:35.45	3.99	3.99
3	403	Sanjay Chandra	2:45.84	2:36.19	0.74	4.73
4	402	Brendan Kovarik	2:44.07	2:39.44	3.25	7.98

Masters 2 Women

1	401	Alicia Dewberry	4:52.51	4:08.89		
2	402	Eileen Roulis	5:34.55	5:17.47	1:08.58	1:08.58

Masters 3 Men

1	502	Michael Hayhoe	2:46.67	2:40.55		
2	501	Steve Bartlett	2:51.67	2:54.11	13.56	13.56
3	605	Simon Krelle	2:50.04	3:53.39	59.28	1:12.84



2017
MOUNTAIN BIKE AUSTRALIA
**NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS**
MT JOYCE | MAY 12-14

Masters 4 Men

1	601	Robert Stone	2:34.06	2:33.59		
2	602	Stuart Dean	3:02.05	2:59.20	25.61	25.61
3	603	Ken Batt	3:14.09	3:01.98	2.78	28.39

Did not start

	604	John Brydges				
--	-----	--------------	--	--	--	--

Masters 5 Men

1	351	Mark O'Donohue	3:16.38	3:03.61		
2	352	Mark Brosing	3:28.56	3:21.40	17.79	17.79

Masters 5 Women

1	351	Coleen Boyes	3:13.21	3:08.82		
---	-----	--------------	---------	---------	--	--

Masters 7 Men

1	551	Stephen Coles	3:47.72	3:36.97		
---	-----	---------------	---------	---------	--	--

Masters 8 Men

1	651	Robert Davis	4:25.69	4:12.52		
---	-----	--------------	---------	---------	--	--